-OP \$280,00 1134865

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Visual Photonics Epitaxy Co., Ltd.	02/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huga Optotech Inc.
Street Address:	No. 40, Industrial 34th Road
Internal Address:	Taichung Industrial Park
City:	Taichung
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11348650
Patent Number:	6100544
Patent Number:	6064076
Patent Number:	6258699
Patent Number:	6287882
Patent Number:	7335924
Patent Number:	7384808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)867-7437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 740-5668

Email: jason.lin@linassociatesip.com

Correspondent Name: Lin & Associates Intellectual Property

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2339

Address Line 4: Saratoga, CALIFORNIA 95070-0339

PATENT

REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0979

500781797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090210VP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Z. Lin
Total Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0980

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on the 3rd day of February, 2009 by and between VISUAL PHOTONICS EPITAXY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, having its business office at No. 16, Kung Yeh 1st Rd., Ping-Jen Industrial Zone, Ping-Jen City, Taoyuan, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and HUGA OPTOTECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Taiwan, having its business office at No. 40, Industrial 34th Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung 407, Taiwan (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following Patents and Patent Application issued by the United States Patent and Trade mark Office (hereinafter "PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATION"):

Title 1. LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE HAVING A LAYER OF ALGAINP GRADED COMPOSITION	Patent No. 6,100,544
2. LIGHT-EMITTING DIODE HAVING A TRANSPARENT SUBSTRATE	6,064,076
3. LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH A PERMANENT SUBSTRATE OF TRANSPARENT GLASS OR QUARTZ AND THE METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	6,258,699
4. LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH A METAL-COATED REFLECTIVE PERMANENT SUBSTRATE AND THE METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	6,287,882
5. HIGH-BRIGHTNESS LIGHT EMITTING DIODE HAVING REFLECTIVE LAYER	7,335,924
6. FABRICATION METHOD OF HIGH-BRIGHTNESS LIGHT EMITTING DIODE HAVING REFLECTIVE LAYER	7,384,808
<u>Title</u> 1. LIGHT EMITTING DIODE HAVING ENHANCED SIDE EMITTING	Patent Application No. 11/348,650

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Application.

CAPABILITY

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Application and their successors.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

> PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said Patents and Patent Application as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Patents and Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable to carry our the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR:

Chene mas chang (150)
Name: Chen, Mao-Chang/CEO

ASSIGNEE

Name: Kuei-Hwa Yang/CEO

PATENT REEL: 022248 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 02/14/2009